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Dear Parent/Carer 
 
Yr 8 Saxophone Overture Scheme 
 
Thank you for your support with the saxophone group ‘overture’ scheme last academic year.  I’m delighted 
that we are in a position to be able to continue to run this group this academic year too for your 
son/daughter. 
 
Lesson details 
Lessons will take place on a Friday morning, between 10.50-11.20am, in the Music Department with Mrs 
Allen. 
 
The lesson schedule is as follows: 
 
Friday 17th September 
Friday 24th September 
Friday 1st October 
Friday 8th October 
Friday 15th October 
Friday 22nd October 
 
HALF TERM 
 
Friday 5th November 
Friday 12th November 
Friday 19th November 
Friday 26th November 
 
As this saxophone group lesson takes place over break 1, students are encouraged to bring a snack and 
something to drink to the rehearsal.  Students are also able to leave their instruments in LG2 in the morning 
– on the saxophone rack. 
 
Thank you for your support with the above.  I will contact you during early November to confirm the 
arrangements for this Yr 8 saxophone group lesson moving forward. 
 
Yours faithfully  
 
 
 
Mr J Newsome 
Subject Lead Music  
 


